

## DigitalCommons@NYLS

Investiture of the Honorable Roger J. Miner

The Honorable Roger J. Miner '56 Papers

Summer 7-23-1985

## Honorable Dennis Patrick, Commissioner, Federal Communications Commission

Roger J. Miner

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/miner\_investiture

## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

Northern District of New York
ALBANY, NEW YORK 12201

CHAMBERS OF Judge Roger J. Miner

July 23, 1985

Hon. Dennis Patrick Commissioner Federal Communications Commission 1919 M Street, N.W. Suite 844 Washington, D.C. 20554

Dear Dennis:

Jackie and I are happy to report to you at last that I have been confirmed by the Senate as a Judge of the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit. Your assistance throughout the nomination process is deeply appreciated, and words are not sufficient to convey our gratitude for everything you have done.

If at all possible, we would like you to attend my Investiture Ceremony at the U.S. Courthouse in Albany on Saturday, September 14th at noon.

I frequently read about your excellent work at the FCC and am proud to have the friendship of such a dedicated and innovative public servant.

Sincerely,

Jogan